(	1 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the University Commissioner of Detente	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	32363 <u>shed original documents or copy thereol.</u> 2. Ivaline and address of receiving party(ies):
Hammel, Ernst	
Hans Loschner	Name: IMS-Ionen Mikrofabrikations Systeme GMBH
Ivaylo W. Rangelow	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: 5 · 6 · 9 9	
	Street Address: Schreygasse 3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	A-1020 Vienna, Austria
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 1 Columny 20, 1777	Additional name(s) α address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/180,268	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John G. Chupa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 40.00
Internal Address: Chupa & Alberti, P.C.	_
05/1 <u>0/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000276 09180268</u>	X Enclosed
01 FC:581 40.00 GP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 31313 Northwestern Highway Suite 205	8. Deposit account number:
City: Farmington Hills State: MI ZIP: 48334	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. :atement and signature.	
	stion is true and eonect and any attached copy is a true copy of 1/30/99 Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0827

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Dr. Ernst Hammel, residing at Prins, Albertaan 7, NL-2271 EK Voorburg, THE NETHERLANDS; Dr. Hans LOSCHNER, residing at Vegagasse 6 A-1190 Vienna, AUSTRIA; and Dr. Ivaylo W. RANGELOW, residing at Obere Sommerbachstra, D-34225 Baunatal, GERMANY, (hereinafter Dr. Ernst HAMMEL, Dr. Hans LOSCHNER, and Dr. Ivaylo W. RANGELOW are collectively referred to as "the Assignor's) have invented new and useful improvements in:

## METHOD FOR PRODUCING A STENCIL MASK

which is set forth in an pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office which was filed on November 6, 1998 and afforded Serial Number 09/180,268.

WHEREAS, IMS-Ionen Mikrofabrikations Systeme GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of Schreygass A-1020 Vienna, Austria is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letter Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations- in- part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0828 the same would have been held by the Assignors had this agreement and sale not been made.

AND, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that each of the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors each hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Dated:\_\_\_ 20.2-00

Dated: 26.2.99

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

Dated: 1. 3 99

Dr. Ernst HAMMEL (Assignor)

Dr. Hans LOSCHNER (Assignor)

Dr. Lyaylo W. RANGELOW (Assignor)

Hour briken

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0829